
OTAY MESA NESTOR COMMUNITY 

PLANNING GROUP AGENDA 
Wednesday, February 12th, 2025 - 6:30 p.m. 
Robert Egger, Sr. - South Bay Recreation Center 

1885 Coronado Ave, San Diego, CA 92154 

https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/otaymesanestor/agendas 

 

1. Call to Order/Introduction of Members: Otay Mesa Nestor Community Planning 

Group (OMNCPG). 

 

2. Approval of the Minutes: The draft minutes of the January 8th\, OMNCPG meeting will 

be considered for approval.  

 

3. Non-Agenda Public Comments: (2-minute limit per speaker). 

  

4. San Diego Police Department Report: SDPD Officer Carlos Edington, 619-424-0412, 

cedington@pd.sandiego.gov 

 

5. Council District 8 Report: Victor Caymaris, Council Representative, 619-236-6688, 

VCaymaris@sandiego.gov  
 

6. City of San Diego, Office of the Mayor: Lucero Maganda, Community Representative,  

LMaganda@sandiego.gov 

 

7. County Supervisor, First District: Ernesto Castañeda, Community Representative, 858-

289-9198, Ernesto.Castaneda@sdcounty.ca.gov  

 

8. 80th District Report: Lilianna Barba, Field Representative, 619-498-8580, 

Lilianna.barba@asm.ca.gov  
 

9. 52th District Report: Valery Gomez, District Aide, Valery.Gomez@mail.house.gov  

 

10. Sub-Committee Reports:   

 

a. Volunteer Code Compliance, Project Review, By-Laws, and Parks and Recreation 

subcommittees. 

b. Election Subcommittee needed for next month’s election for seats 1-8 

 

11. Informational Item: Fiscal Year 2026 Affordable Housing Fund (AHF) Annual Plan 

Overview of the City’s Affordable Housing Fund to solicit public comment on uses for 

Fiscal Year 2026. Per Municipal Code, SDHC presents to three Community Planning 

Groups annually. Sarah Ahern, Compliance & Special Programs Analyst, 619-578-7571, 

saraha@sdhc.org  

 

 

 

https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/otaymesanestor/agendas
mailto:cedington@pd.sandiego.gov
mailto:VCaymaris@sandiego.gov
mailto:LMaganda@sandiego.gov
mailto:Ernesto.Castaneda@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Lilianna.barba@asm.ca.gov
mailto:Valery.Gomez@mail.house.gov
mailto:saraha@sdhc.org


12. Informational Item: Ready, Set, Grow San Diego 

The City of San Diego Urban Forestry Program was awarded a $10 million grant from 

the Forest Service, an agency of the U.S. Department of Agriculture as part of the 

Inflation Reduction Act for a five-year tree planting program. Ready, Set, Grow San 

Diego will focus on planting and protecting trees in underserved areas, while engaging 

local residents in the process through community meetings and partnerships. 

Amy Nonaka, Project Officer 2, 619-335-0577, ANonaka@sandiego.gov  

 

13. Informational Item: Kate Sessions Commitment 

Environmental non-profit presentation on how to increase the amount of trees in the 

community. Highlighting Free Tree Resources and the importance of urban greening. 

Anisah Enciso, Project Coordinator, anisah@katestrees.org  

 

14. Chair’s Report: Albert Velasquez, OMNCPG Chair 

 

15. Adjournment 
 

 

Next Meeting on: 
Wednesday, March 12th, 2025 - 6:30 p.m. 

Robert Egger, Sr. - South Bay Recreation Center 
1885 Coronado Ave, San Diego, CA 92154 

Facebook Group: https://www.facebook.com/groups/867633455041107/ 

Email: omncpg.sec@gmail.com  
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